### VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITES

There are many ways to become involved as a Friend of the Library. Please indicate your interests below.

Book Cellar
Used Book Sales
Membership
Programs with Speakers
Friends Board of Trustees

#### **BECOME A FRIEND**

- As a Friend of the Library, your contribution of time and money benefits both the Library and your community!
- Friends receive half-price purchases in the Book Cellar on Mondays, and a newsletter giving advance notice of Friends' events.
- Your annual membership dues and gifts are tax-deductible.



#### FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT US:

#### Friends of the Library

206 Broadway Findlay, Ohio 45840 419-434-1044 findlaylibrary.org/fotl

# FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY



# FINDLAY - HANCOCK COUNTY **PUBLIC LIBRARY** EXPLORE, DISCOVER, CONNECT

#### FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY

The Friends of the Library is a volunteer, nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting the library and its relationship with the community.

The Friends collect funds through annual membership dues, donations, gifts, memorials, and bequests. These funds are managed by a Board of Trustees that directs resources to best enhance the library and its goals.

#### **BOOK CELLAR**

Located on the ground floor of the Main Branch in Findlay, the Book Cellar offers great prices on gently used books, CDs, DVDs, and more. The Friends of the Library manage and staff the bookstore.

Volunteers assist customers, sort books, and stock shelves. Friends of the Library are eligible for half-price purchases at the Book Cellar on Mondays. For questions, please call (419) 434-1044.

#### **BOOK CELLAR HOURS**

Monday 10 AM to 6 PM Wednesday 10 AM to 6 PM

## The Friends of the Library promote the mission of the library by:

- Raising funds to benefit the library through membership dues, gifts, and sales in the Book Cellar
- Sponsoring and presenting special programs, staff development, and staff recognition
- Managing and staffing the Book Cellar
- Conducting a used book sale in the spring and fall

### MEMBERSHIP FORM

 Citu:	
	_ Zip:
Tele:	
Email:	

Full-time Student	\$5.00
Senior Citizen (60+)	\$5.00
Individual	\$15.00
Family	\$25.00
Contributing	\$35.00
Sustaining	\$50.00
Patron	\$100.00
Benefactor	\$250.00
Other	\$

Please make checks payable to the Friends of the Library and return this form to:

Friends of the Library c/o Findlay-Hancock County Public Library 206 Broadway Findlay, OH 45840

As a part of membership, you may receive emails regarding meetings and library events.

